Lots must exceed the minimum lot area of the applicable zoning district by at least fifty (50) percent, or five

thousand (5,000) square feet, whichever is less;

The entire structure shall not exceed thirty-five (35) percent of the gross total enclosed heated square footage of

the existing single-family dwelling or one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet, whichever is less;

Two (2) additional off-street parking spaces shall be required;

Detached accessory apartments shall comply with the requirements established in section 18-249, accessory

buildings, except:

The side and rear setbacks for any detached accessory apartment shall be fifteen (15) feet, or the respective